Public Notice

The Municipal Election Commission of the Town of Jackson, SC announces the general election for the Town of Jackson to be <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>April 25,2023</u>. Any person wishing to register to vote in this election must do so no later than <u>March 24, 2023</u>. To register, one must contact Aiken County Registration and Election Voter Registration Office at 803-642-2028.

The following offices shall be included in this election:

Mayor Council (3) seats

Citizens desiring to be candidates for one of the above listed offices may file at the Town Clerk's office in the Jackson Municipal Complex located at 106 Main Street in Jackson, SC. Books will be open for filing at noon on <u>February 10, 2023</u>, and remain open during regular business hours until <u>February 24, 2023</u>, at noon. The filing fee for Mayor is \$100.00. The filing fee for Council is \$75.00.

The Aiken County Election Commission plans to open absentee envelopes at 9:00 a.m., on Election Day, at 1930 University Parkway Ste. 1200, Aiken County Government Center, The Aiken County Registration and Election Commission.

On Thursday, <u>April 27, 2023</u>, at 9:00 a.m. at the Jackson Municipal Complex located at 106 Main Street in Jackson, SC the Municipal Election Commission will hold a hearing to determine the validity of ballots challenged in this election.

Any runoff will be held two weeks after the election on Tuesday, May 09, 2023.

The following polling location will be open from 7 a.m. until 7 p.m.:

Jackson Municipal Complex, 106 Main Street, Jackson, SC